## RAPIDES PARISH POLICE JURY

Police Jury Meeting Room 2nd Floor, Parish Courthouse 701 Murray Street, Ste. 201 Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 (318) 473-6660

> SPECIAL SESSION NOVEMBER 12, 2024 2:30 P.M.

> > Posted: November 8, 2024 10:30 am

CALL TO ORDER

**INVOCATION** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

## PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY AGENDA ITEM

- 1. Motion to receive nominations and make an appointment to fill the interim vacancy for Police Juror, District B, Rapides Parish, created by the resignation of Mr. Joseph "Joe" Bishop, effective immediately. (Mr. McGlothlin)
- 2. Motion to receive nominations for Vice-President to fulfill the unexpired term of Mr. Sean McGlothin for FY2024, as a result of vacancy created by resignation of Mr. Joe Bishop.
  (Mr. McGlothlin)
- 3. Motion to adopt a Proclamation to call a special election to fill the vacancy in the unexpired term of Police Juror, District B, Rapides Parish, created by the resignation of Mr. Joseph "Joe" Bishop, to be on the primary election March 29, 2025 and general election May 3, 2025 balloting, qualifying dates of January 29, 30, 31, 2025.

  (Mr. McGlothlin)
- 4. Motion to adopt a Proclamation to call a special election to fill the vacancy in the unexpired term of Clerk of Court, Rapides Parish, created by the retirement of Ms. Robin Hooter, to be on the primary election March 29, 2025 and general election May 3, 2025 balloting, qualifying dates of January 29, 30, 31, 2025.

  (Mr. McGlothlin)

## SPECIAL MEETING NOVEMBER 7, 2024

- 5. Motion to ratify authorization to lift the Burn Ban in Rapides Parish at 12:00 pm on November 6, 2024. (Mr. McGlothlin)
- 6. Any other business that may properly come before the Police Jury.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend this public meeting, please contact the Police Jury Office at (318) 473-6660, describing the assistance that is necessary.